CH \$115.00 5060475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jagemann Stamping Company		04/30/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Town Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	731 North Jackson Street, Suite 100		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5060475	JAG
Registration Number:	4190167	JAG
Registration Number:	5078910	JAG MAG
Registration Number:	4244712	JAGEMANN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142335000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142732100

Email: melissa.nace@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 511 North Broadway, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Attn: Melissa Nace

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	537525-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Nace
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Nace/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wintrust - Jagemann -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Wintrust - Jagemann -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Wintrust - Jagemann -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: April 30, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the undersigned (the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto, the lenders party thereto and TOWN BANK, N.A., a subsidiary of Wintrust Financial Corporation, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Agreement), the Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks").

The Grantor and Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[signature page follows]

Very truly yours,

JAGEMANN STAMPING COMPANY

Schedule 1

Grantor	Trademark Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Jagemann Stamping Company	86644594	5060475	May 28, 2015	October 11, 2016
Jagemann Stamping Company	85502549	4190167	December 22, 2011	August 14, 2012
Jagemann Stamping Company	86644599	5078910	May 28, 2015	November 8, 2016
Jagemann Stamping Company	85502535	4244712	December 22, 2011	November 20, 2012

RECORDED: 05/03/2021